



**PRODUCT NAME:**

**SweetBitz No Added Sugar White Chocolate Chips 2M**

**ICON FOODS PRODUCT CODE NUMBER: 8891**

**DESCRIPTION**

Great tasting, healthy formulations start with real ingredients. **SweetBitz** White Chocolate Flavored Chips are plant based, sweetened with erythritol and have no added sugar. **SweetBitz** white chocolate chips make great additions as inclusions in frozen desserts, bars, confections, nut butters, trail mixes, low carb and keto-friendly food products.

**SweetBitz** white chocolate flavored chips are naturally non-GMO, gluten free and plant based. They add all the flavor, texture, color and sweetness of conventional chips without the added sugars.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>(100g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>350</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 29g	<b>37%</b>
Saturated Fat 19g	<b>95%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 69g	<b>25%</b>
Dietary Fiber 43g	<b>154%</b>
Total Sugars 4g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
Sugar Alcohol 21g	
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 7mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 3mg	0%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**COMPOSITION**

Inulin, Cocoa Butter, Erythritol, Soluble Corn Fiber, Natural Flavors, Sunflower Lecithin, Vanilla Powder.

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN**

United States

**ALLERGENS**

**SweetBitz** No Added Sugar White Chocolate Chips does not contain any commonly known sources of allergens. **SweetBitz** No Added Sugar White Chocolate Chips are manufactured on a line which also processes products containing peanuts, tree nuts, and dairy.

**KOSHER**

**SweetBitz** No Added Sugar White Chocolate Chips certified as Kosher.

**BSE**

No animal derived ingredients are used in the production of **SweetBitz** No Added Sugar White Chocolate Chips.

**LABELING**

**SweetBitz** No Added Sugar White Chocolate Chips comply with limits established for residual pesticides as per USP <561>. **SweetBitz** No Added Sugar White Chocolate Chips may be labeled as a "natural" ingredient under the regulations of the U.S. FDA and FTC.

**PACKAGING & RECOMMENDED STORAGE CONDITIONS**

**SweetBitz** No Added Sugar White Chocolate Chips come in a 25 lb box with poly inner bag. **SweetBitz** No Added Sugar White Chocolate Chips should be stored at 55 - 75°F, not to exceed 65% relative humidity. For long term storage, please keep refrigerated. Shelf life is 12 months when stored under recommended conditions.

**REMARKS**

This item is a raw material for commercial use only.



For sales inquiries and questions, please contact:

ICON FOODS, INC.

19250 NE Portal Way · Portland, Oregon 97230

310.455.9876 · sales@iconfoods.com · iconfoods.com

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

SWEETBITZ NAS WHITE CHOCOLATE CHIPS 2M

PRODUCT NAME: SweetBitz No Added Sugar White Chocolate Chips 2M

PARAMETERS	SPECIFICATIONS	METHODS
Color	Cream Color	Visual Inspection
Flavor	Of White Chocolate	Organoleptic Inspection
Loss on Drying	≤ 5.0%	IOCCC1(1952)
Total Plate Count	< 20,000 cfu/g	ISO 4833
<i>E. coli</i>	< 10 cfu/g	ISO 16649-2
<i>Coliform</i>	≤ 10 cfu/g	ISO 4832
<i>Yeast &amp; Mold</i>	< 100 cfu/g	ISO 7954
<i>Salmonella</i>	Negative/25g	ISO 6579

Issued: August 18, 2020

Quality Assurance Division, Icon Foods, Inc.